2024 Regional Solicitation Project Applications

Summary

Project Category

Apps Submitted

Reg. Sol. Amount

Match Amount

Total Project Cost

Bridge Reconstruction
Strategic Capacity
Roadway Reconstruction
Traffic Management Tech.
Spot Mobility and Safety
Transit Expansion
Transit Modernization
Travel Demand Management
Multiuse Trails
Pedestrian Facilities
Safe Routes to School
Unique Projects
Arterial BRT

Total

38
17

10

127

Requested
$19,798,400

$60,000,000
$106,820,864
$4,032,000
$24,261,075
$17,956,079
$16,451,543
$2,077,799
$123,631,179
$26,116,344
$8,755,220
$9,628,000
$25,000,000

$444,528,503

$5,048,526
$118,740,200
$126,522,260
$2,893,000
$36,058,269
$4,489,020
$8,112,886
$519,451
542,582,216
$9,891,970
$11,109,020
$4,619,500
$6,500,000
$377,086,317

$24,846,926
$178,740,200
$233,343,124
$6,925,000
$60,319,344
$22,445,099
$24,564,429
$2,597,250
$166,213,395
$36,008,313
$19,864,240
$14,247,500
$31,500,000
$821,614,820



Multiuse Trails and Bicycle Facilities

1D

20044

20045

20062

20078

20141

20143

20166

20170

20171

20172

20173

20174

20182

20183

20187

20196

20222

20226

Applicant

Ramsey County

Ramsey County
Brooklyn Park

Richfield

Ramsey County
Carver County

Three Rivers Park District
Three Rivers Park District

Three Rivers Park District
Three Rivers Park District

Three Rivers Park District
Three Rivers Park District
Three Rivers Park District
Three Rivers Park District

St Paul
Dakota County

Minneapolis

Dakota County

Project Name

Victoria Street Regional Trail

Lake Johanna Boulevard Regional Trail, City of Arden
Hills, Ramsey County
Brooklyn Park - Rush Creek Regional Trail Grade
Separation at CSAH 103/Winnetka Ave N

Richfield 73rd Street Ped/Bike Bridge Modernization &

Trail Connections

Vadnais Boulevard Regional Trail
MN River Bluffs Regional Trail

Shingle Creek Regional Trail - Reconstruction

CP Rail Regional Trail: North Segment (New
Construction)

Dakota Rail - Luce Line Connector
Lake Independence Regional Trail (Reconstruction)

North Cedar Lake Regional Trail - Reconstruction

CP Rail Regional Trail - South Segment (New
Construction/Reconstruction)

Crow River Regional Trail: New Construction

West Mississippi River Regional Trail: East Segment -
New Construction

Flandrau St Bicycle Boulevard
CSAH 42 Trail Gap Project

E/W 34th St Neighborhood Greenway

River to River Greenway Valley Park Trail & TH 149
Underpass

Federal
$2,391,812

$4,399,933
$1,136,080

$5,500,000

$5,500,000
$1,861,600
$966,963
$5,500,000
$3,410,993
$2,558,838
$4,104,674

$5,500,000
$1,466,551
$3,863,348

$2,383,660
$1,444,000
$3,024,000

$2,080,000

Match

$597,953

$1,099,983
$284,020

$2,627,520

$3,043,521
$465,400
$241,741

$1,575,384
$852,748

$639,710

$1,026,168

$1,723,698
$366,638
$965,838

$595,915
$361,000
$756,000

$520,000

Total
$2,989,765

$5,499,916
$1,420,100

$8,127,520

$8,543,521
$2,327,000
$1,208,704
$7,075,384
$4,263,741
$3,198,548
$5,130,842
$7,223,698
$1,833,189
$4,829,186
$2,979,575
$1,805,000
$3,780,000

$2,600,000



20227

20228

20231

20233

20235

20243

20247

20254

20259

20260

20261

20389

20427

20475

20479

20482

20485

20493

20502

20513

Dakota County

Dakota County
Three Rivers Park District

Dakota County
Minneapolis
Minneapolis

Farmington
Hennepin County

Hennepin County

Hennepin County
Three Rivers Park District

Scott County
Lakeville

St Louis Park

Ramsey County

Hopkins

South St Paul
Shakopee

Washington County

Fridley

North Creek Greenway CSAH 42 Trail and Crossing

Lake Marion Greenway Lakeville Trail

Medicine Lake Regional Trail - West Segment
(Reconstruction)

Bulter Avenue Trail
Northside Greenway Phase 2
University Ave / 4th St Separated Bicycle Facilities

North Creek Greenway - Farmington

CSAHSs 33 and 35 (Park Ave and Portland Ave) Bikeway
Project

CR 116 (Fletcher Ln) Bikeway Project

CSAH 152 (Washington Ave) Bikeway Project

Medicine Lake Regional Trail: East Segment
(Reconstruction)

Louisville Segment to the Merriam Jct Regional Trail
Holyoke Avenue Pedestrian Underpass Improvements
St. Louis Park - West End Trail Connection
County Road D Multiuse Trail
17th Avenue Multiuse Trail Green Line Connection
Bryant Avenue Pedestrian Bridge
Stagecoach Rd Trail
Hardwood Creek Regional Trail Extension
Mississippi Street/CSAH 6 Trail Construction Project

Total Applications: 38

$2,100,000
$2,800,000
$3,522,812
$1,375,200
$2,865,490
$5,500,000
$1,579,776
$5,500,000
$5,500,000
$5,500,000
$3,137,078
$5,500,000
$1,052,784
$4,000,000
$3,005,349
$1,960,000
$4,960,000
$600,000
$580,238
$5,500,000

$123,631,178

$525,000
$700,000

$880,703

$343,800
$716,373
$2,860,130
$394,944
$3,560,000
$1,550,000
$4,070,000
$784,269
$2,264,752
$263,196
$1,000,000
$751,337
$490,000
$1,240,000
$150,000
$503,525
$1,790,950

$2,625,000
$3,500,000
$4,403,515
$1,719,000
$3,581,863
$8,360,130
$1,974,720
$9,060,000
$7,050,000
$9,570,000
$3,921,347
$7,764,752
$1,315,980
$5,000,000
$3,756,686
$2,450,000
$6,200,000
$750,000
$1,083,763
$7,290,950

$42,582,216 $166,213,394



Pedestrian Facilities (Sidewalks, Streetscaping, and ADA)

Application

Project Name

Federal

20063

20077

20079

20147

20193

20201

20202

20210

20248

20255

20256

20303

20373

20402

20409

20476

20487

Brooklyn Park
Richfield
Richfield

Brooklyn Center

Carver County

Woodbury
Woodbury
Minneapolis
West St Paul
Hennepin County

Hennepin County

St Paul
Bloomington
Minneapolis

Minneapolis

Carver

Burnsville

Blue Line Extension LRT Sidewalk Connections
Richfield 73rd Street Sidewalk

Richfield 64th Street Sidewalk

Brooklyn Center High School Pedestrian
Improvements
Rolling Acres Road Pedestrian Grade Separated
Crossing

Valley Creek Road Trail Gap
Woodbury Pedestrian System Gaps Project
Nicollet Avenue pedestrian improvements

Lothenbach Avenue Sidewalk
CSAH 35 (Portland Ave) Pedestrian Project

CSAH 70 (Medicine Lake Rd) Pedestrian Project

Saint Paul Gold Line Pedestrian Enhancement
Project
Normandale Boulevard Pedestrian
Improvements
26th St, 27th St, and 28th St pedestrian
improvements
Marcy-Holmes Dinkytown Pedestrian
Improvements

City of Carver Main Street Pedestrian Project
Greenwood Drive Sidewalk

Total Applications: 17

$1,480,800
$1,046,040
$853,660

$2,000,000

$2,000,000
$963,200
$1,635,494
$1,983,200
$756,800
$2,000,000
$2,000,000

$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$1,620,000
$1,508,000

$2,000,000
$269,150

$26,116,344

$370,200
$261,510
$213,415

$878,000

$2,763,000
$240,800
$408,874
$495,800
$189,200
$820,000

$530,000

$592,825
$704,628
$405,000

$377,000
$574,430
$67,288

$9,891,970

$1,851,000
$1,307,550
$1,067,075

$2,878,000

$4,763,000
$1,204,000
$2,044,368
$2,479,000
$946,000
$2,820,000
$2,530,000

$2,592,825
$2,704,628
$2,025,000

$1,885,000

$2,574,430
$336,438

$36,008,313



Safe Routes to School Infrastructure

ID

20128
20251
20258

20262

20263

20408
20410
20414
20449

20495

Applicant
Jordan
St Paul

Hennepin County

Minneapolis

Minneapolis
Arden Hills
Fridley
South St Paul
Lakeville

Dakota County

Project Name

Sunset Drive Improvements
West Side SRTS Pedestrian Improvements

CSAH 82 (Mill St) SRTS Project

Hayes Street & Ulysses Street Safe Routes to
School Improvements
Pleasant Avenue Safe Routes to School
Improvements

Old Highway 10 Trail SRTS Improvements
Fridley SRTS Improvements Project
Marie Avenue SRTS
185th Street Trail Project (SRTS)
Butler Avenue (CR 4) School Safety Improvements

Total Applications: 10

Federal Amount

$1,000,000
$777,400
$1,000,000

$953,320

$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$704,500
$320,000
$9,628,000

Match
Amount

$679,000
$194,350
$2,170,000

$238,330

$269,100
$2,679,000
$253,000
$4,370,000
$176,240
$80,000
$4,619,500

Project Total
$1,679,000
$971,750
$3,170,000

$1,191,650

$1,269,100
$3,679,000
$1,253,000
$5,370,000
$880,740
$400,000
$14,247,500



