2024 Regional Solicitation Project Applications

Summary

Project Category	Apps Submitted	Reg. Sol. Amount Requested	Match Amount	Total Project Cost
Bridge Reconstruction	5	\$19,798,400	\$5,048,526	\$24,846,926
Strategic Capacity	6	\$60,000,000	\$118,740,200	\$178,740,200
Roadway Reconstruction	17	\$106,820,864	\$126,522,260	\$233,343,124
Traffic Management Tech.	2	\$4,032,000	\$2,893,000	\$6,925,000
Spot Mobility and Safety	10	\$24,261,075	\$36,058,269	\$60,319,344
Transit Expansion	5	\$17,956,079	\$4,489,020	\$22,445,099
Transit Modernization	4	\$16,451,543	\$8,112,886	\$24,564,429
Travel Demand Management	5	\$2,077,799	\$519,451	\$2,597,250
Multiuse Trails	38	\$123,631,179	\$42,582,216	\$166,213,395
Pedestrian Facilities	17	\$26,116,344	\$9,891,970	\$36,008,313
Safe Routes to School	10	\$8,755,220	\$11,109,020	\$19,864,240
Unique Projects	7	\$9,628,000	\$4,619,500	\$14,247,500
Arterial BRT	1	\$25,000,000	\$6,500,000	\$31,500,000
Total	127	\$444,528,503	\$377,086,317	\$821,614,820

Multiuse Trails and Bicycle Facilities

ID	Applicant	Project Name	Federal	Match	Total
20044	Ramsey County	Victoria Street Regional Trail	\$2,391,812	\$597,953	\$2,989,765
20045	Ramsey County	Lake Johanna Boulevard Regional Trail, City of Arden Hills, Ramsey County	\$4,399,933	\$1,099,983	\$5,499,916
20062	Brooklyn Park	Brooklyn Park - Rush Creek Regional Trail Grade Separation at CSAH 103/Winnetka Ave N	\$1,136,080	\$284,020	\$1,420,100
20078	Richfield	Richfield 73rd Street Ped/Bike Bridge Modernization & Trail Connections	\$5,500,000	\$2,627,520	\$8,127,520
20141	Ramsey County	Vadnais Boulevard Regional Trail	\$5,500,000	\$3,043,521	\$8,543,521
20143	Carver County	MN River Bluffs Regional Trail	\$1,861,600	\$465,400	\$2,327,000
20166	Three Rivers Park District	Shingle Creek Regional Trail - Reconstruction	\$966,963	\$241,741	\$1,208,704
20170	Three Rivers Park District	CP Rail Regional Trail: North Segment (New Construction)	\$5,500,000	\$1,575,384	\$7,075,384
20171	Three Rivers Park District	Dakota Rail - Luce Line Connector	\$3,410,993	\$852,748	\$4,263,741
20172	Three Rivers Park District	Lake Independence Regional Trail (Reconstruction)	\$2,558,838	\$639,710	\$3,198,548
20173	Three Rivers Park District	North Cedar Lake Regional Trail - Reconstruction	\$4,104,674	\$1,026,168	\$5,130,842
20174	Three Rivers Park District	CP Rail Regional Trail - South Segment (New Construction/Reconstruction)	\$5,500,000	\$1,723,698	\$7,223,698
20182	Three Rivers Park District	Crow River Regional Trail: New Construction	\$1,466,551	\$366,638	\$1,833,189
20183	Three Rivers Park District	West Mississippi River Regional Trail: East Segment - New Construction	\$3,863,348	\$965,838	\$4,829,186
20187	St Paul	Flandrau St Bicycle Boulevard	\$2,383,660	\$595,915	\$2,979,575
20196	Dakota County	CSAH 42 Trail Gap Project	\$1,444,000	\$361,000	\$1,805,000
20222	Minneapolis	E/W 34th St Neighborhood Greenway	\$3,024,000	\$756,000	\$3,780,000
20226	Dakota County	River to River Greenway Valley Park Trail & TH 149 Underpass	\$2,080,000	\$520,000	\$2,600,000

20227	Dakota County	North Creek Greenway CSAH 42 Trail and Crossing	\$2,100,000	\$525,000	\$2,625,000
20228	Dakota County	Lake Marion Greenway Lakeville Trail	\$2,800,000	\$700,000	\$3,500,000
20231	Three Rivers Park District	Medicine Lake Regional Trail - West Segment (Reconstruction)	\$3,522,812	\$880,703	\$4,403,515
20233	Dakota County	Bulter Avenue Trail	\$1,375,200	\$343,800	\$1,719,000
20235	Minneapolis	Northside Greenway Phase 2	\$2,865,490	\$716,373	\$3,581,863
20243	Minneapolis	University Ave / 4th St Separated Bicycle Facilities	\$5,500,000	\$2,860,130	\$8,360,130
20247	Farmington	North Creek Greenway - Farmington	\$1,579,776	\$394,944	\$1,974,720
20254	Hennepin County	CSAHs 33 and 35 (Park Ave and Portland Ave) Bikeway Project	\$5,500,000	\$3,560,000	\$9,060,000
20259	Hennepin County	CR 116 (Fletcher Ln) Bikeway Project	\$5,500,000	\$1,550,000	\$7,050,000
20260	Hennepin County	CSAH 152 (Washington Ave) Bikeway Project	\$5,500,000	\$4,070,000	\$9,570,000
20261	Three Rivers Park District	Medicine Lake Regional Trail: East Segment (Reconstruction)	\$3,137,078	\$784,269	\$3,921,347
20389	Scott County	Louisville Segment to the Merriam Jct Regional Trail	\$5,500,000	\$2,264,752	\$7,764,752
20427	Lakeville	Holyoke Avenue Pedestrian Underpass Improvements	\$1,052,784	\$263,196	\$1,315,980
20475	St Louis Park	St. Louis Park - West End Trail Connection	\$4,000,000	\$1,000,000	\$5,000,000
20479	Ramsey County	County Road D Multiuse Trail	\$3,005,349	\$751,337	\$3,756,686
20482	Hopkins	17th Avenue Multiuse Trail Green Line Connection	\$1,960,000	\$490,000	\$2,450,000
20485	South St Paul	Bryant Avenue Pedestrian Bridge	\$4,960,000	\$1,240,000	\$6,200,000
20493	Shakopee	Stagecoach Rd Trail	\$600,000	\$150,000	\$750,000
20502	Washington County	Hardwood Creek Regional Trail Extension	\$580,238	\$503,525	\$1,083,763
20513	Fridley	Mississippi Street/CSAH 6 Trail Construction Project	\$5,500,000	\$1,790,950	\$7,290,950
		Total Applications: 38	\$123,631,178	\$42,582,216	\$166,213,394

ID	Application	Project Name	Federal	Match	Total
20063	Brooklyn Park	Blue Line Extension LRT Sidewalk Connections	\$1,480,800	\$370,200	\$1,851,000
20077	Richfield	Richfield 73rd Street Sidewalk	\$1,046,040	\$261,510	\$1,307,550
20079	Richfield	Richfield 64th Street Sidewalk	\$853,660	\$213,415	\$1,067,075
20147	Brooklyn Center	Brooklyn Center High School Pedestrian Improvements	\$2,000,000	\$878,000	\$2,878,000
20193	Carver County	Rolling Acres Road Pedestrian Grade Separated Crossing	\$2,000,000	\$2,763,000	\$4,763,000
20201	Woodbury	Valley Creek Road Trail Gap	\$963,200	\$240,800	\$1,204,000
20202	Woodbury	Woodbury Pedestrian System Gaps Project	\$1,635,494	\$408,874	\$2,044,368
20210	Minneapolis	Nicollet Avenue pedestrian improvements	\$1,983,200	\$495,800	\$2,479,000
20248	West St Paul	Lothenbach Avenue Sidewalk	\$756,800	\$189,200	\$946,000
20255	Hennepin County	CSAH 35 (Portland Ave) Pedestrian Project	\$2,000,000	\$820,000	\$2,820,000
20256	Hennepin County	CSAH 70 (Medicine Lake Rd) Pedestrian Project	\$2,000,000	\$530,000	\$2,530,000
20303	St Paul	Saint Paul Gold Line Pedestrian Enhancement Project	\$2,000,000	\$592,825	\$2,592,825
20373	Bloomington	Normandale Boulevard Pedestrian Improvements	\$2,000,000	\$704,628	\$2,704,628
20402	Minneapolis	26th St, 27th St, and 28th St pedestrian improvements	\$1,620,000	\$405,000	\$2,025,000
20409	Minneapolis	Marcy-Holmes Dinkytown Pedestrian Improvements	\$1,508,000	\$377,000	\$1,885,000
20476	Carver	City of Carver Main Street Pedestrian Project	\$2,000,000	\$574,430	\$2,574,430
20487	Burnsville	Greenwood Drive Sidewalk	\$269,150	\$67,288	\$336,438
		Total Applications: 17	\$26,116,344	\$9,891,970	\$36,008,313

Safe Routes to School Infrastructure

ID	Applicant	Project Name	Federal Amount	Match Amount	Project Total
20128	Jordan	Sunset Drive Improvements	\$1,000,000	\$679,000	\$1,679,000
20251	St Paul	West Side SRTS Pedestrian Improvements	\$777,400	\$194,350	\$971,750
20258	Hennepin County	CSAH 82 (Mill St) SRTS Project	\$1,000,000	\$2,170,000	\$3,170,000
20262	Minneapolis	Hayes Street & Ulysses Street Safe Routes to School Improvements	\$953,320	\$238,330	\$1,191,650
20263	Minneapolis	Pleasant Avenue Safe Routes to School Improvements	\$1,000,000	\$269,100	\$1,269,100
20408	Arden Hills	Old Highway 10 Trail SRTS Improvements	\$1,000,000	\$2,679,000	\$3,679,000
20410	Fridley	Fridley SRTS Improvements Project	\$1,000,000	\$253,000	\$1,253,000
20414	South St Paul	Marie Avenue SRTS	\$1,000,000	\$4,370,000	\$5,370,000
20449	Lakeville	185th Street Trail Project (SRTS)	\$704,500	\$176,240	\$880,740
20495	Dakota County	Butler Avenue (CR 4) School Safety Improvements	\$320,000	\$80,000	\$400,000
		Total Applications: 10	\$9,628,000	\$4,619,500	\$14,247,500